40000065743

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

EFFECTIVE DATE 10/10/10



900182097359

06/18/10--01008--028 **155.00 -

10 JUN 18 PH 1: 35

D. BRUCE

JUN 21 2010

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

Registration Section

TO:

Division of Co	orporations 🧳 🐇				
SUBJECT: Tastefu	lly Romantic LLC				
SUBJECT: Tuotota		ed Liability Company			
	. of Organization and fee(s) are soondence concerning this matt	-			
·	-	•			
Annthea Wau	ıgn	Name of Person			
Tastefully Ro	mantic LLC	Firm/Company			
1403 Castlew	orks Lane	Address	- <u>- </u>		
			JUN T		
Tarpon Spring	gs, Florida 34689	Western and 7 in Code	(1)		
City/State and Zip Code					
<u> </u>		or future annual report notification)	71		
For further information concerning this matter, please call:					
			Dui ru		
Annthea Waugh	of Person	at (727) 687-3267 Area Code & Daytime Telep	shone Number		
	VI. 1 410VII				
Enclosed is a check fe	or the following amount:				
□\$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center C Tallahassee, FL 32301			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Must end with the words "Lin	ited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address	of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1403 Castleworks Lane	1403 Castleworks Lane
Tarpon Springs, Florida 34689	Tarpon Springs, Florida 34689
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Re	gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Re The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its obusiness entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address Annthea Waugh	wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address	of the registered agent are:
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address	of the registered agent are:
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address Annthea Waugh 1403 Castleworks	of the registered agent are:
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address Annthea Waugh 1403 Castleworks	of the registered agent are: Name Lane Street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

EFFECTIVE DATE OF HELIO

, ŧ,

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	= Manager	Name and Address:	
	" = Managing Member		
MGR		Annthea Waugh	
		1403 Castleworks Lane	
		Tarpon Springs, Fl. 34689	
MGR		Tammy Hendle	
		3025 Chadwick Drive	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		Edmond, OK 73013	
	·		
	Water Company of the		
			- -
(Use attac	chment if necessary)		
ARTICLE V. F	ffective date, if other than the da	ate of filing: 6/16/2010	OPTIONAL)
(If an effective da	ate is listed, the date must be s	specific and cannot be more than five bu	•
	er the date of filing.)		• •
-			
REQUIR	RED SIGNATURE:		2 0 -
-			58 0
	A = A = A = A = A = A = A = A = A = A =	2//2	
	Signature of a member	or an authorized representative of a member.	110 110
	(In accordance with section	on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution	The Republic
	of this document constitu	ites an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	100
	that the facts stated herei	n are true.)	
	Annthea Waugh		D '' '' ''
	1 ype	ed or printed name of signee	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)